
Canberra P R Mk 9 Page CD.1 

CONTROLS 

ENGINE CONTROLS - PORT WING 

Class 
of 

Part No. Description No. Material Egpt Plate 
off | Specification |M.R. 

or 
1 2 3 4 5 6 L.M. 

- CONTROLS, ENGINE, IN FORT WING ~ _ - 

(EB&8.47.11) 

Spares for: 

~ CONTROLS, Wing to Engine Assembly ~ - - eDl/1l 
(Pre Mod 3893) (EBB.47.15) 

Spares for: 

EBS .00.436 ROD, Control, Inboard, Group af - L ecD3/2 

Spares for: 

EBS .47.83 ADAPTOR, female, R.H. 1 $1 MR CDp3/3 

EBS .47.65 ADAPTOR, female, L.H. 1 SL MR cp3/4 

EBS .47.89 EYE-END 1 = MR cp3/5 

EBS.47.87 FORK-END 1 = c CDi /6 

A27/GT NUT, thin 5/16in. BSF a = € cD3/7 

A27/GTL NUT, thin 5/l16in. BSF, L.H. al = Cc cDp3 /8 

SP28/E6 PIN, taper 4 - c eDa/9 

EB8.47.449 TUBE d - o cD3/10 
SP8/Y6 TURNBUCKLE 1 oe & cp3/l1l 

- CONTROLS, Wing te Engine Assembly cpl/12 
(Mod 3893) (EBB.47.675) 

Spares for: 

EBS.47.669 ROD, Control, Inboard, Group 1 - L cD3/13 

Spares for: 

EBS.47.83 ADAPTOR, female, R.H. 1 §1 MR ep3/14 

EBS.47.85 ADAPTOR, female, L.H. 1B §1 MR cp3/1i5 

Rolls Royce 

BR.5408 BALL JOINT aL i= ¢ CD3/16 

EBS ,47.87 FORK-END 1 — Cc cD3/17 

Rolls Royce 

D.48532 HOUSING 1 = c cpa /18 

A27/GT NUT, thin 5/l16in. BSF 2 me Cc CD3/19 

A27/GTL NUT, thin 5/l6in. BSF, L.H. i = ¢ CD3/20 

SP28/E6 PIN, taper 4 = G cpa /21 

EB&.47.449 TUBE i: = CD3/22 

SP8/yv6 TURNBUCKLE i — - cpa /23 

Attachment of red to bellerank and 
engine bracket 

EBS .47.113 Bolt "Dp" 1 595 C cD3/24 
A30/6E Bolt, 1/4 in. BSF 1 = Cc cD3/25 

A27/CP Nut, 2BA. 1 et C ebD3 /26 

A27/ES Nut slotted, 1/4 in. BSF 1 oa c Cpa /27 

SPo/ce Pin, split 1 c cD3 /28 

BA46145 Piece, distance 2 € cD3/29 
EBS.47.115 Washer, tab ca DID.124 c cpa /30 
SP13/E Washer, 1/4 in. 1 - c cp3/31 

A.L. No. 46 Jun 1989 



Page CD.2 Canberra P R Mk 9 
CONTROLS 

ENGINE CONTROLS - PORT WING 

Class 

of 
Part No. Description No Material Egpt Plate 

off | Specification |M.R. 

or 
1 2 3 4 5 6 L.M. 

LEVERS, Control at Ribs 1-2 Assembly - ~- - eD1/32 
Port (EB8.47.423) 

Spares for: 

Hoffman 
T17 BEARING 2 - c cp2/33 
AGS2031/22 CIRCLIP, 11/16 in. o/fd shaft (ext. 1 ad ¢ cp2/34 

type) 
EBS.47.445 COVER, dust 1 DTD634 ¢ cD2/35 

Attachment of cover to rib 

A25/2B Bolt, 4BA. 6 - o cb2/36 
AGS2001/B51 Nut, 4BA, 6 - c cp2/37 

SP1i5/B Washer, 4BA. 6 = a cp2/38 
EBS .47.93 EYE-END c/w bearing ab = MR - 

{Pre Mod 5028 Pt A) 

EBS.47.739 EYE-END c/w bearing (Mod 5028 Pt A) 1 - - CD2/39 
{Pre Mod 5000 ALT SB/9/088) 

EBS.47.773 EYE-END c/w bearing (Med 5000 1 s99 = cp2/40 
ALT SB/9/088) 

EBS.47.133 HOUSING, bearing 2 L65 ¢ cp2/41 
EBS.47.65 LEVER, arm (Pre Mod 5028 Pt A) 1 = MR eD2/42 
EBS .47.683 LEVER, arm (Mod 5028 Pt A} 1 = = CDb2/43 
EBS .47.131 LOCKNUT L $1 MR cp2/44 
EBS .47.447 PLATE, dust E L72 c cD2/45 

Attachment of housing and plate to 
rib 

A25/2B Bolt, 4BA. 6 = 1a cp2/46 
AGS2001/B1 Nut, 4BA. 6 od Cc cp2/47 
SP15/B Washer, 4BA. 6 - Cc cp2/48 

EBS .47.129 SPINDLE 1 s1 MR cp2/49 

LEVER, Bell Crank, Assembly (EBS.47,39) - = = cpl /50 

Spares for: 

EBB.47.165 LEVER, Group (Pre Mod 5028 Pt A) 1 ie ¢ cp1/51 
EBS .47.165x3 LEVER, Group (Mod 5028 Pt A) 1 - - cD1/52 

Spares for: 

EBS .47.585 EYE-END, c/w bearing Bl - c CD3/53 
{Pre Mod 5028 Pt A) 

EB&8.47.711 EYE-END, c/w bearing iL - Cc cb3/54 
(Mod 5028 Pt A) 

Attachment of eye-end to lever. 

A27/0T Nut, thin, 3/8 in. BSF 1 - [es CcD3/55 
Hoffman 
cao JOINT, self sligning i = c cD /56 
EBS.47.155 LEVER, (Pre Mod 5028 Pt A} 1 = > cD3/57 
EBB.47,743 LEVER, (Mod 5028 Pt A) ak - - CD3/58 

Attachment of lever to mounting 

SP4/2/F 25 Pin, shackle, 5/16 in. dia. 1 = c cb3/59 
SP28/E6 Pin, taper 2 - Cc cb3/60 

A.L. No. 46 Jun 1989 



Canberra P R Mk 3 Page CD.3 
CONTROLS 

ENGINE CONTROLS - PORT WING 

Class 

of 
Part No. Description No. Material Eqpt Plate 

off | Specification |M.R. 

or 
12 3 4 5 6 L.M. 

SP13/6 Washer, 5/16 in. oo c cb3/61 
EBS.47.163 MOUNTING, lever BE - € eD3/62 

Attachment of mounting to inboard 

engine rib 

A25/2C Bolt, 2BA 4] — c cD3/63 
AGS2001/C1 Nut, 2BA 4 - C cepa/64 
SP13/C Washer, 2BA 4 - c cD3/65 
EB8.47.61 ROD, Control, Group Between Levers in 1 - c cba /66 

Fuselage and Rib 1 
Spares for: 

EBS .47.87 FORK-END, assembly 1 te c cD2/67 

Attachment of fork-end to rod 

A27/GT Nut, 5/16 in. BSF 1 = c cp2/68 

Attachment of rod to lever at rib 1 

EBsS.47.113 Bolt, "bp" 1 595 c cD2/69 
A27/CP Nut, 2BA a aa c cp2/70 
EB8.47.115 Washer, tab 1 DTD124 c cD2/71 

Attachment of rod to fuselage lever 

EEAS12 Bolt, 2BA 1] - c cD2/72 
A27/cs Nut, 2BA | ce c cD2/73 
SP90/c8 Pin, split i: - c CD2/74 
SPi5/C Washer, 2BA al - La cD2/75 
SP16/C Washer, 2BA 1 - c Cb2/76 
EB8.47.521 ROD, Control Lever at rib 1 and torque Z - Cc CbD1/77 

tube complete 
(Pre Mod 5171) 

EB&S.47.767 ROD, Assembly Control Port (Mod 5171) 1 = c cD1L/78 

Spares for: 

EBS .47.769 FORK-END, cranked port (Mod 5171) 1 - c cb2/79 
A27/GT NUT, 5/16 in. BSF 1 = io cb2/80 
A27/GTL NUT, LH 5/16 in. BSF Z = ¢ eDp2/8l1 
SP28/66 PIN, taper 6 - c cD2/82 
SP8/Y6 TURNBUCKLE 1] = Fe cD2/83 

Attachment of red to lever at rib 1 

EEAS12 Bolt, 2BA 1 sil iC cp2/84 
AS1242/6C Bolt, ZBA 1 c cp2/85 
A27/CS Nut, 2BA 2 |= c CD2/86 
SP90/c8 Pin, split 2 - & cp2/87 
SP15/Cc Washer, 2BA 4 = c cD2/88 
SP16/c Washer, 2BA 2) = é cD2/89 
EB8.47.63 ROD, Link, Torgue Tube to Bell Crank 1 _ tal cp1ys90 

Assembly 

A.L. No. 44 Sep 1988 



Page cD.4 Canberra P R Mk 9 
CONTROLS 

ENGINE CONTROLS -— PORT WING 

Class 

of 
Part No. Description No. Material Eqpt Plate 

off | Specification |M.R, 

Or 
2 3 4 5 6 L.M. 

Spares for: 

EBS .47.87 FORK-END, assembly 2 - c cbp2/91 
A27/G6T NUT, 5/16 in. BSF =n i Cc cb2/92 
EBS .47.95 ROD, link 1 s1 ied CD2/93 

Attachment of rod to torque tube and 

bell crank 

EBB.47.113 Bolt, "Db" Z 595 ¢€ CcDb2/94 
A27/CP Nut, 2BA 2 = ¢ cp2/95 
EB&.47.115 Washer, tab 2 DTD124 c cb2/96 

TORQUE TUBE, Assembly (EB8&.47.35) - - _ cDpl/97 

Spares for: 

EBS.47.91 EYE-END, c/w bearing 1] = c CD2/98 
(Pre Mod 5026 Pt A) 

EBS .47.685 EYE-END, c/w bearing (Mod 5028 Pt A) 1 - ¢ cD2/99 

Attachment of eye-end to plug end 

A24/GT Nut, 5/16 in. BSF 1 - c cp2/100 
EB!.,47.65 LEVER, arm (Pre Mod 5028 Pt A) a = Cc €Dp2/101 
EBS .47.683 LEVER, arm (Mod 5028 Pt A} a = c cDb2/102 

A.L. No. 46 Jun 1989



Canberra P R Mk 9 Page cD.5 

CONTROLS 

ENGINE CONTROLS - STARBOARD WING 

Class 
of 

Part No. Description No. Material Egpt Plate 
off | Specification |M-.R. 

or 
12 3 @ 5& 6 L.M. 

CONTROLS, ENGINE, IN STARBOARD WING - os = i 

(EBS .47.13) 

Spares for: 

LAYSHAFT, Assembly (EB&.47,421) 1 - a cp4/1 

Spares for: 

EBS .47.579 ARM, lever {Mod 2923) a L65 c CD6/2 

Attachment of lever arm to plug-end 

A25/4C Bolt, 2BA eb ee ‘a cD6/3 
A27/CP Nut, 2BA 2 - e cp6é /4 

SP15/c Washer, 2BA 2 - c cp6/5 
EBS .47.175 BEARING 2 = MR cp6/6 

EBS .47.585 EYE-END, c/w bearing iL - c cD6/7 
(Pre Mod 5028 Pt A) * 

EB&.47.711 EYE-END, c/w bearing (Mod 5028 Pt A} 1 - c cbé/8 

Attachment of eye-end to lever arm 

A27/JT Nut, thin 3/8 in. BSF 1 = ¢ cp6/9 

EBS .47.173 LEVER (Pre Mod 5028 Pt A} a = MR cD6/10 

EBS .47.689 LEVER (Mod 5028 Pt A) 1 - - cdé6/11 

LEVERS, Control at Rib 1-2 Assembly Stbd 1 - = eDp4/12 

{EBS .47.424) 

Spares for: 

Hoffman 
Ti? BEARING 2 = L ep5/13 

AGS2031/22 CIRCLIP, 11/16 in. o/f/d shaft (ext. 1 - ¢ /eps/14 

type) 
EBS .47.445 COVER, dust 1 DTD364 c cp5/15 

Attachment of cover to rib 

A25/2B Bolt, 4BA 6 ” Cc CD5/16 

AGS2001/B1 Nut, 4BA 6 = c eDp5/17 

SP15/B Washer, 4BA 6 - c cp5/18 
EBS.47.93 EYE-END ¢/w bearing a fae MR af 

(Pre Mod 5028 Pt A} 

EBS .47.739 EYE-END c/w bearing (Mod 5028 Pt A) Be - oe cDs/19 
(Pre Mod 5000 ALT SB/9/088) 

EBB.47.773 EYE-END c/w bearing (Mod 5000 1 599 = cps /20 
ALT SB/9/088) 

EBS.47.133 HOUSING, bearing 2 L65 ie CDS/21 

EBs .47.65 LEVER, arm (Pre Mod 5028 Pt A} ay = MR cD5/22 

EBS .47.683 LEVER, arm (Mod 5028 Pt A) a - = cps /23 

EBS8.47.131 LOCKNUT 1 $1 MR cp5/24 

EBS .47.447 PLATE, dust 1 L72 ¢ €ps/25 

Attachment of housing and plate to 
rib 

A25/2B Bolt, 4BA 6 = ¢ CDS /26 

AGS2001/B1 Nut, 4BA 6 - Cc cps /27 

SP15/5 Washer, 4BA 6 - c cD5/28 
EBB.47.130 SPINDLE i sl MR cp5/29 

EB!.47.17 ROD, Control, Wing to Engine Group 1 - e cp4/30 

(Pre Mod 3893) 

A.L. No. 46 Jun 1989 



Page CD.6 

CONTROLS 
ENGINE CONTROLS - STARBOARD WING 

Canberra P R Mk 9 

Class 

of 
Part No. Description No. Material Egpt Plate 

off | Specification |M.R. 
or 

1 2 3 4 5 6 LM. 

EBS.47.671 ROD, Control, Wing to Engine, Group i - c ep4/31 

(Mod 3893) 

Spares for: 

EBS8.47.189 EYE-END, (Pre Mod 3893) 1 - GC CDE /32 

EBS .47.677 EYE-END, (Mod 3893) 1 - c CD6/33 
EBS .47.597 FORK-END, c/w bushes (Mod 2923) 1 al GC CDé/34 

Attachment of fork-end to control rod 

A27/GT Nut, thin, 5/16 in. BSF af - ¢ Cbd6/35 

Attachment of rod to levers 

A30/7E Bolt, 1/4 in. BSF 2 - ¢ cDp6/36 

A27/ES Nut, 1/4 in. BSF 2]. sos cD6/37 
AS2808/6/025 Pieca, distance 2 T35 17swg LM CD6/38 
SP90/cB Pin, split 2] - c eb6/39 
SP13/E Washer, 1/4 in. 2] - c cDé/40 
EBS.47.521 ROD, control torque tube to lever at 2 - - cp4/41 

rib 1 complete 

(Pre Mod 5171) 

EB8.47.768 ROD, Assembly Control Stbd (Mod 5171) x - c cp4/42 

Spares for: 

EB&.47.770 FORK-END cranked stbd (Mod 5171) i: _ G cp5/43 

A27/GT NUT, 5/16 in. BSF 1 ~ ¢ cp5/44 
A27/GTL NUT, LH 5/16 in. BSF 1 ae co eps /45 

SP28/G6 PIN, taper 6 | - ec CDS/46 
SP8/Y¥6 TURNBUCKLE 1 ca c cp5/47 

Attachment of rod to levers 

EEAS12 Bolt, 2BA 1% $11 ¢ cp5/48 

AS1242/6C Bolt, ¢sk. 2BA 1 c cps /49 

A27/CS Nut, 2BA 2) c cp5/50 
SFP90/C8& Pin, split Z - ce cp5/51 
SPI5/C Washer, 2BA 4 - ¢ cp5/52 

SP16/C Washer, 2BA 2 - c cps /53 
EBS .47.,61 ROD, Group Control, Levers at Rib 1 to 1 - cr 

Fuselage Levers 

Spares for: 

EBS.47.87 FORK-END, assembly 1 - & ep5/55 

Attachment of rod to lever at rib 1 

EBS .47.113 Bolt, "D" rE 595 c cp5/56 
A27/CP Nut, 2BA 1 fos c cp5/57 
EB&.47.115 Washer, tab 1 DTp1i24 c cp5/58 

Attachment of rod te fuselage lever 

EEAS12 Bolt, 2BA 1 S11 c cps /59 
A27/cs Nut, 2BA 1 - ie CD5/60 
sPp90/ce8 Pin, split 1 7” ¢ cD5/61 
SP15/c Washer, 2BA 2 = c CD5/62 

A.L. No. 44 Sep 1988 



Canberra P R Mk 9 Page CD.7 
CONTROLS 

ENGINE CONTROLS — STARBOARD WING 

Class 
of 

Part No. Description No. Material Eqpt. Plate 
off |Specification |M.R. 

or 
2 3 4 5 6 LL.M, 

SPl6é/c Washer, 2BA 1 = c cD5/63 
EB8.47.62 ROD, link, Torque Tube to Bell Crank 1 — c/MR cp4/64 

Assembly 

Spares for: 

EB8.47,.87 FORK-END, assembly 2 - c ep5/65 

A27/6T NUT, 5/16 in. BSF 2 = c cp5/66 

EBS .47.95 ROD, link A si € cp5/67 

Attachment of rod te torque and 
bell crank 

EBS.47.112 Bolt, "D" 2 895 c cp5/68 

A27/CP Nut, 2BA 2 ~ c cD5/69 
EBS.47.115 Washer, tab 2 DTD124 c cp5/70 

TORQUE TUBE, Assembly (EB8.47.35) aT = = ep4a/71 

Spares for: 

EBS.47.91 EYE-END c/w bearing 1 - c CD5/72 

(Pre Mod 5028 Pt A) 

EBS,47.685 EYE-END c/w bearing {Mod 5028 Pt A) 1 - = cD5/73 

Attachment of eye-end to plug—end. 

A24/GT Nut 1 - ¢ cD5/74 
EB8.47.65 LEVER, Arm (Pre Mod 5028 Pt A) 1 = MR cpS/75 

EB8.47.683 LEVER, Arm (Mod 5028 Pt A) 1 - cD5/76 

A.L. No. 44 Sep 1988 

md
 
od
 

o
p
 

or
d 

md
 
o
m



Issued with AL44. 

i— CANBERRA PR. MK9 ENGINE CONTROLS- PORT WING 

PLATE No CD|I——\ 



Issued with A.L44. 
PLATE No. CD2—{ 

72 

= 
| | = [- 

1 Big 75 

73 
74 

FORWARD 

ENGINE CONTROLS - PORT WING i—CANBERRA PR.MKQ



Issued with AL 44. 

be 63 

PLATE No.CD.3— 

— CANBERRA PR. MKQ—————ENCINE CONTROLS - PORT WING



Issued with A.L44. 

F
R
A
M
E
 

25
 

— CANBERRA PR.MK9 ENGINE CONTROLS - STARBOARD WING 

/ 

PLATE No.CD.4—\ 



Issued with A.L.44. 

L— CANBERRA PR. MKQ 

FORWARD 

ENGINE CONTROLS -STARBOARD WING 

PLATE No.CcD5— 



Issued with A.L.44. PLATE No. CD6——\ 

L_CANBERRA PR MKQ ENGINE CONTROLS-STARBOARD WING



This file was downloaded 
from the RTFM Library.

Link: www.scottbouch.com/rtfm

Please see site for usage terms,
and more aircraft documents.

https://www.scottbouch.com/rtfm

